${\tt Resolution}$	No.	R-240
Kesotacton	MO.	N-240

WHEREAS, it is the desire of the City of Addison to utilize the sewage treatment facilities of the City of Dallas through the sewage mains located in the White Rock Creek Drainage Area; and

WHEREAS, Dallas is agreeable to this usage; and

WHEREAS, Dallas and Addison have negotiated a boundary adjustment suitable to both parties;

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Addison,

- Section 1. that the Mayor of the City of Addison is hereby authorized to enter into Contract #76-3S as developed between the cities of Dallas and Addison;
- Section 2. that the City of Addison expresses its appreciation to representatives of the City of Dallas for their cooperation in this mutual undertaking; and
- Section 3. that this resolution shall take effect from and after its passage.

DULY ADOPTED, this the 13th day of January, 1976.

APPROVED:

ATTEST: